use  a  foreignizing  tone  which  would  ultimately  make  this  version  more  adequate  to  the  ST,  on  the  grounds  of  its
directness, than even the French translation.

Within the operational realm and as far as matricial norms are concerned, this analysis has shown that Pacheco deviated
from the initial norm and introduced up to one hundred and one (101) changes from the original paragraph segmentation
in both of its two variants. As to the fullness of the translation, there are no omissions; for its part, additions comprise the
enumeration  of  subsections  summarizing  each  of  the  four  chapters  as  well  as  four  (4)  additional  footnotes  from  the